
2018 PSSA PRE GRAND 
HIGH OVER ALL 

 
 

9912858  DEAL BRANDON A      1133  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M       1128  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1150  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1510425  BROWN JAMAAL C      1147  AA               WEST RIVER          MD 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F       1146  AA               LIGONIER            PA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1145  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1314378  SHOPE BENJAMIN R    1144  AA               PORTAGE             PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1136  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON      1132  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W      1130  AA               COGAN STATION       PA 
9804219  DARROUGH DAVID J    1128  AA               DRUMS               PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD   1127  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
1111463  HANNAHOE JONATHAN   1125  AA               CHALFONT            PA 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN       1123  AA               BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W       1119  AA               GENOA               NY 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT   1118  AA               NEELYTON            PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1110  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE         1106  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V        1091  AA    S.VT       BETHEL PK           PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY        1084  AA               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
 
3709770  GROSSMAN DONALD S   1139  A_               WAPPINGER FALLS     NY 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C  1123  A_               GILBERTSVILLE       PA 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A       1121  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1115  A_    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
9702559  BOTTEGAL LOUIS D    1110  A_               AVONMORE            PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS   1109  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1110250  SARTORIS LOU P      1098  A_    S.VT       LATROBE             PA 
9910090  GAINER FRED         1098  A_               BRADFORD            PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C  1092  A_     VET       OAKLAND             MD 
1510028  LAMBERT ROBERT C    1092  A_               VALENCIA            PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L      1088  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
8704161  EBLING C ELMER      1076  A_               CRESSONA            PA 
0115731  MANSOURA JACK       1074  A_               BROOKLYN            NY 
9911045  MANSOURA ISAAC      1069  A_               LITTLE FALLS        NJ 
8302104  GRAUPP JEFFREY T    1068  A_               PARKESBURG          PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER  1062  A_    S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM         1058  A_               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
 
1771513  ESHBACH ZACHARY R   1117  B                FLEETWOOD           PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S    1113  B                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
0816181  BAKER ANDREW R      1110  B                BINGHAMTON          NY 
0813512  RIVER MATTHEW J     1109  B                KITTANNING          PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J    1094  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
2506218  HARRISON BILL       1091  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1081  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8504172  CUSTER ROBERT D     1062  B                SUMMERHILL          PA 
1314377  MIKO JUDE A         1060  B                PORTAGE             PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R  1058  B                TOWANDA             PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M       1023  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1139  C     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1850674  REBUCK MATTHEW J    1134  C                SHAMOKIN            PA 
1775426  HAMMERSLEY DANA     1090  C                FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
8901267  ROWLANDS MATTHEW J  1090  C                MACUNGIE            PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W   1073  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A    1073  C      JR        OLEAN               NY 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H     1070  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE      1065  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1061  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 



9404166  RITTLER ROBERT B    1042  C                WEST CHESTER        PA 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H  1036  C     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD       1010  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R      1088  D                SUNBURY             PA 
4418937  HARROLD JR WALTON   1061  D                NEW ENTERPRISE      PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D    1037  D      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J      1019  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R      1014  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     987  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      912  D     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
 

JUNIOR 
 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E     1150  AA     JR        DANVILLE            PA 
1415260  SMITH CORRE         1106  AA     JR        ELDRED              PA 
1624666  GLOVER MAKENZY A    1073  C      JR        OLEAN               NY 
1776075  DUNKLE KAYLA R      1014  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON      1132  AA    JGLD       ELYSBURG            PA 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J      1019  D     JGLD       KNOX                PA 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A   1136  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD   1127  AA    SUBV       POTTSTOWN           PA 
9911152  JAMES BRIAN K       1115  A_    SUBV       BETHLEHAM           PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H     1070  C     SUBV       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1510249  COX CHARLES M       1023  B     SUBV       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 

VETERAN 
 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M       1128  3A     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD  1110  AA     VET       PARKER              PA 
1213445  CHOCINSKY ROBERT C  1092  A_     VET       OAKLAND             MD 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W   1073  C      VET       WINDBER             PA 
3513415  VANSELOUS MIKE      1065  C      VET       COLUMBIA CROSS ROA  PA 
9600515  LUPINACCI GENO D    1037  D      VET       STAMFORD            CT 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON   1145  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
1110250  SARTORIS LOU P      1098  A_    S.VT       LATROBE             PA 
2506218  HARRISON BILL       1091  B     S.VT       SHADYSIDE           MD 
8007814  HESS REGIS V        1091  AA    S.VT       BETHEL PK           PA 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L      1088  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER  1062  A_    S.VT       NEWVILLE            PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD       1010  C     S.VT       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      912  D     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
 

LADY 1 
 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY   1139  C     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS   1109  A_    LDY1       GENOA               NY 
1621448  WRISLEY STEPHANIE   1061  C     LDY1       POTTSTOWN           PA 
 



LADY 2 
 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J    1094  B     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R     1081  B     LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
1410104  CHOCINSKY MARCIA H  1036  C     LDY2       OAKLAND             MD 
1777134  KAUFMAN JILL RAE     987  D     LDY2       FAYETTEVILLE        PA 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 


